VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

09/19/22
Payroll Ending 9/10/2022 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,039.51
Village Portion of Medicare 7,297.59
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 11,263.50
Net Payroll 451,914.27
Total Payroll Expense 480,514.87 $ 480,514.87
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 37,538.88
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 37,538.88

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)

Total ACH Debits $ -

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 09-23-22 271,320.78
Total Payable Vouchers $ 271,320.78

Grand Total Payments |$ 789,374.53 |




Accounts Payable

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor = - e B e
THE VILLAGE
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Batch: 00223.09.2022 < EST. 189271 >

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
139644/1 Wax 6.99 09/23/2022  10-30-62040
139758/1 Key rings and identifiers 11.57 09/23/2022  10-30-62050

Check Total: 18.56
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
139074/1 Garden hose, faucet set and hose mender 50.71 09/23/2022  34-01-62590

kit

Check Total: 50.71
Vendor: 3495 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
190862 Helmet 60.00 09/23/2022 10-90-82630

Check Total: 60.00
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
242363 N50 surface 659.20 09/23/2022  19-01-87000

Check Total: 659.20
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
361003 Monthly fee for hosting, hawsearch, 325.00 09/23/2022 10-02-54300

retainer hour

Check Total: 325.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
6020039239 Carpet service 171.20 09/23/2022 10-13-52600
6020041969 Carpet service 154.74 09/23/2022  10-20-52600
6020041971 Carpet service 171.20 09/23/2022  10-13-52600
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 497.14
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
847233023408 Multiple single line charges PD - Aug 765.05 09/23/2022  10-02-51200
847233053508 Multiple single line charges PD - Aug 170.22 09/23/2022  10-02-51200
847678617108 Fire station 2 outside phone - Aug 47.17 09/23/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 982.44
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
1828 Service call to work on valve sensor and 4,600.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62860
control
1830 Service to work on relay valve control 4,800.00 09/23/2022  34-01-50940
1838 Service call to work on valve control 4,200.00 09/23/2022  34-01-50940
1841 Service to remove float from valve and 4,800.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62860
install
Check Total: 18,400.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
5 Senior grass cutting 105 cuts @$27 each 2,835.00 09/23/2022  10-60-63550
August2022
5-Sept2022 10500 Grand vacant lot grass cutting 560.00 09/23/2022  43-01-59000
5-Sept2022 August vacant/foreclosure grass cutting 1,000.00 09/23/2022  10-13-53000
Check Total: 4,395.00
Vendor: 3327 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO. INC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
PSV294091 Generator repair 2,117.58 09/23/2022  10-20-52600
PSV294100 Generator repair 2,364.44 09/23/2022  10-20-52600
Check Total: 4,482.02
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence; 11 ACH Enabled: False
97095 Professional srves Accela Land Mgmt 1,215.00 09/23/2022  10-02-81000
8/13-8/19/2022
97175 Professional srves Accela Land Mgmt 472.50 09/23/2022  10-02-81000
8/20-8/26/2022
Check Total: 1,687.50
Vendor: 0375 CAPITOL AGENDAS Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number

September 2022 Lobbyist services, Sept 2022 2,500.00 09/23/2022  10-12-67560
Check Total: 2,500.00

Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 13

08282022 Foreclosure/vacant grass cutting August 840.00 09/23/2022  10-13-53000
2022

09012022 Senior grass cutting 65 cuts @$27 each 1,755.00 09/23/2022  10-60-63550
August2022
Check Total: 2,595.00

Vendor: 1664 CCP INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 1

IN03071579 Supplies 992.49 09/23/2022  10-90-62680
Check Total: 992.49

Vendor: 0549 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 1

7894963 supplies 1,183.73 09/23/2022  10-90-50200

7895369 supplies 2,206.12 09/23/2022  34-02-52200
Check Total: 3,389.85

Vendor: 2929 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence:

059440294000 Legal notice #7269013 9545 Belmont Ave 124.05 09/23/2022  10-18-51840
Check Total: 124.05

Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 1

220525 Water production lab test 210.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62850
Check Total: 210.00

Vendor: 5545 CIVICPLUS Check Sequence: 1

236208 Additional charges on past due balance 38.43 09/23/2022  10-18-51830
Check Total: 3843

Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 1

434951 2021 Asset Management plan update 177.50 09/23/2022 10-90-82800
6/25-7/29/2022

434951 2021 Asset Management plan update 177.50 09/23/2022  34-01-82800

6/25-7/29/2022
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
434951 2021 Asset Management plan update 177.50 09/23/2022  34-02-82800

6/25-7/29/2022

Check Total: 532.50
Vendor; 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Aug22 Cable TV for streets for Sept 4.20 09/23/2022  10-02-51200
0155544Sept22 VPN connection for VH for Sept 212.85 09/23/2022  10-02-51200
0310503Sept22 Cable TV for VH for Sept 170.66 09/23/2022  10-02-51200

Check Total: 387.71
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
1757 Monthly service agreement Sept 2022 1,000.00 09/23/2022  10-32-57000

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
0000370260 Switches 455.00 09/23/2022  09-01-64000
0000370785 Switches 1,035.00 09/23/2022  09-01-64000
0000371624 Switches 33,359.15 09/23/2022  09-01-64000

Check Total: 34,849.15
Vendor: 5127 DORNER Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
501996 16" cla-val field service 4,635.00 09/23/2022  34-01-50940

Check Total: 4,635.00
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
ESS2812 Service and maint Sept 2022 350.00 09/23/2022  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
110346 Two inspections performed for annual 64.00 09/23/2022  10-13-60550

elevator inspections

Check Total: 64.00
Vendor: 6063 EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
61148 Heavy Rescue class 525.00 09/23/2022  10-30-52001
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 525.00
Vendor: 3973 FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
19190 Gear repair 70.00 09/23/2022  10-30-62180
Check Total: 70.00
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
267871 Parts and labor for 2 tires unit #321 128.02 09/23/2022  10-13-50100
267872 Parts and labor for tire unit #880 208.18 09/23/2022  10-20-50300
267873 Parts and labor for tire unit #3890 208.18 09/23/2022  10-20-50300
Check Total: 54438
Vendor: 4885 FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
24536565 Village hall maint, filters, exhaust fan 1,238.00 09/23/2022  10-13-52600
repairs
Check Total: 1,238.00
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
2208334 Comptroller services, July 2022 8,000.00 09/23/2022  10-01-67590
2208334 Comptroller services, July 2022 4,000.00 09/23/2022  34-01-40119
2208334 Comptroller services, July 2022 250.00 09/23/2022  12-01-57000
2208334 Comptroller services, July 2022 250.00 09/23/2022  14-01-57000
2208334 Comptroller services, July 2022 250.00 09/23/2022  40-01-57000
2208334 Comptroller services, July 2022 250.00 09/23/2022  42-01-57000
Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.IP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
7539-1 Tie rod unit #875 63.22 09/23/2022  08-01-50020
7583-1 Coil unit#319 53.88 09/23/2022  08-01-50008
7602-1 Therm assy unit #894 78.99 09/23/2022  08-01-50020
7612-1 Oil filter unit #894 3.49 09/23/2022  08-01-50020
Check Total: 199.58
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
76320 COBRA notifications x3 Aug2022 76.89 09/23/2022  10-60-51950
76320 COBRA minimum monthly fee Sept2022 23.11 09/23/2022  10-60-51950
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 1209 JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
INV-0071 Sept 2022 newsletter- spanish translation 198.00 09/23/2022  10-01-51880
Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 4909 JC SZABO & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
116 Consulting services for Franklin Park Rail 350.00 09/23/2022  10-72-62557
advice
Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
16001 3010 Mannheim vacant lot grass cutting 600.00 09/23/2022  43-01-59000
16001 August vacant/foreclosure grass cutting 530.00 09/23/2022  10-13-53000
Check Total: 1,130.00
Vendor: 0470 JET BRITE CAR WASH, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
2039 Police car washes August 2022 144.00 09/23/2022  10-20-50300
Check Total: 144.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
205878 Limestone 1,874.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62860
205928 Limestone 2,137.92 09/23/2022  34-01-62860
205977 Limestone 937.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62860
206033 Limestone 1,017.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62860
Check Total: 5,965.92
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
1729Aug2022 Landscaping- Jack B Williams Reservoir 2,800.00 09/23/2022  34-02-63100
1729Aug2022 Landscaping- Copenhagen lift station 3,035.00 09/23/2022  34-02-63070
1729Aug2022 Landscaping- David Talbott lift station 3,000.00 09/23/2022  34-02-63070
1729Aug2022 Landscaping- Drain ditch 2,300.00 09/23/2022  34-02-63070
1729Aug2022 Landscaping- Field East of police station 2,700.00 09/23/2022  10-90-62600
1729Aug2022 Landscaping- King st pumping station 2,275.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62900
1729Aug2022 Landscaping- Milton retention pond 2,800.00 09/23/2022  34-02-63070
1729Aug2022 Landscaping- Clearing pump station 1,060.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62900
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- GARRA underpass 750.00 09/23/2022  10-90-62600
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- Train station 600.00 09/23/2022  41-01-63210
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- B12 tower 450.00 09/23/2022  10-90-87610
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- 9500 Belmont 250.00 09/23/2022  10-90-86000
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- Field south of underpass 800.00 09/23/2022  10-90-86000
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- Miller Park 275.00 09/23/2022  10-90-86000
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- Leyden news agency 125.00 09/23/2022  10-90-86000
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- Veterans memorial park 375.00 09/23/2022  10-90-69590
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- Police station 1,775.00 09/23/2022  10-90-86000
1853 Aug2022 Landscaping- Utitlity dept 1,500.00 09/23/2022  10-90-86000
1853Aug2022 Landscaping- Joseph Thomas Park 250.00 09/23/2022  10-90-88880
2430Aug2022 Shrubs installed at police station 8,300.00 09/23/2022  10-90-62600
Check Total: 35,420.00
Vendor: 2527 Kowalski Memorials, Inc Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
90057 Adding names to Veterans Memorial 1,265.00 09/23/2022  10-61-69590
Check Total: 1,265.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
4554 ing, removal, repl of 3,350.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62860
reinforced driveway
Check Total: 3,350.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
A-10261 Electronic recycling 1,333.25 09/23/2022  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,333.25
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
13656230 Copier rental for Sept 1,550.00 09/23/2022  10-02-80001
Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
09072022 Lobbyist services for Sept 2022 6,000.00 09/23/2022  10-12-67560
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 5581 MARK STEWART Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
08302022 Reimb for Fire Protection technology class 975.00 09/23/2022  10-30-52001
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 975.00
Vendor: 5530 METRO DOOR AND DOCK, INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
62845 Service aluminum & glass entry doors at 1,689.45 09/23/2022  10-13-52600

Village hall

Check Total: 1,689.45
Vendor: 0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
222274 Shovel, paint applicator 76.00 09/23/2022  34-01-62070

Check Total: 76.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
50771900003 Aug 9300 Belmont 50771900003 166.80 09/23/2022  34-01-62940

7/26-8/23/2022
87873543729Aug 9320 Belmont 87873543729 49.63 09/23/2022  34-02-52450

7/26-8/23/2022

Check Total: 21643
Vendor: 4223 P.R. STREICH & SONS, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
52801 Remove and replace 2 front sheaves and 437.50 09/23/2022  34-02-62590

bushings

Check Total: 437.50
Vendor: 5019 PAKOR, INC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
0656617 Media for Passport Cartridge and photo 288.45 09/23/2022  10-18-80600

paper

Check Total: 288.45
Vendor: 4704 PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
08012022 Water bill lockbox July 2022 94.95 09/23/2022  34-01-59010

Check Total: 9495
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
22028 Ambulance billing August 2022 2,836.48 09/23/2022  10-30-62140

Check Total: 2,836.48
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
2022-008 Plumbing services for Aug2022 4,725.00 09/23/2022  10-13-40203

Check Total: 4,725.00
Vendor: 7774 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE - CHICAGt Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
4282665 Random drug & alcohol testingx6 342.00 09/23/2022  10-52-53000

Aug2022
4282665 New hire drug & alcohol screening x3 252.00 09/23/2022  10-52-53000

Aug2022

Check Total: 594.00
Vendor: 3553 PROFECTION FLEET SERVICES, INC Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
102401 Parts and labor for #220 14,214.40 09/23/2022  08-01-50090

Check Total 14,214.40
Vendor: 2089 PROSHRED SECURITY Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
990127930 Purge 36" executive consoles (3) 66.71 09/23/2022  10-18-80500

Check Total: 66.71
Vendor: 2847 QUASTHOFF'S FLOWERS Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
461098/1 Funeral floral arrangements 162.50 09/23/2022  10-01-51880

Check Total: 162.50
Vendor: 0614 QUICKET SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
0001092 Paper and batteries 1,490.00 09/23/2022  10-20-82000

Check Total: 1,490.00
Vendor:  UB*00634 ANDRZEJ RADZIK Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

Refund Check 008430-000, 3224 58.48 09/07/2022  34-00-20100

SUNSET

Refund Check 008430-000, 3224 9.73 09/07/2022  34-00-20100

SUNSET

Check Total: 68.21
Vendor: 0623 RALPH HELM INC. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
364335 Chainsaw repair 34227 09/23/2022  10-30-80570
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 34227
Vendor: 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
17951 PD cleaning services 8/8-8/21/2022 1,631.33 09/23/2022  10-20-52600
17951 Village hall and public works cleaning 1,423.34 09/23/2022  10-13-52600

services 8/8-8/21/2022

Check Total: 3,054.67
Vendor: 1999 SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
0090403-IN Third party plan review for Aug2022 1,947.50 09/23/2022  10-13-40100
0090404-IN Professional services for Aug2022 165.00 09/23/2022  10-13-40100

Check Total: 2,112.50
Vendor: 5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
186405 Supplies 30.97 09/23/2022  10-20-52600

Check Total: 30.97
Vendor: 3087 SHERIDAN PLUMBING AND SEWER Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
567.22.2 2022 Sewer cleaning and inspection 53,322.75 09/23/2022  34-02-83191

6/29-8/17/2022

Check Total: 53,322.75
Vendor: 0559 TEE JAY SERVICE COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
190948 Service on Village hall exterior doors first 412,50 09/23/2022  10-13-52600

floor

Check Total: 412.50
Vendor: 1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
08312022 August public affairs, marketing and PR 5,000.00 09/23/2022  10-01-51880

services

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor: 3351 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
0846783363 Investigation program Aug 262.36 09/23/2022  10-20-60560
0846960471 Investigation program Sept 237.25 09/23/2022  10-20-60560
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Check Total: 499.61
Vendor: 0995 TK ELEVATOR CORP Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
3006788326 Quarterly maint for village hall elevator 1,368.41 09/23/2022  10-13-52600

Check Total: 1,368.41
Vendor: 5342 TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
143082 Work T-shirts for Fleet dept 100.00 09/23/2022  34-01-60600
143083 Work T-shirts for Street dept 292.00 09/23/2022  10-90-60600
143083 Work T-shirts for Street dept 292.00 09/23/2022  34-01-60600
143083 Work T-shirts for Street dept 292.00 09/23/2022  34-02-60600

Check Total: 976.00
Vendor: 5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
9914396243 Monthly cell phone VOFP General - 2,231.92 09/23/2022  10-02-80300

7/26-8/25/22 980431441-00002
9914396243 Monthly cell phone for water dept - 706.61 09/23/2022  34-01-80500

7/26-8/25/22 980431441-00002
9914396244 Monthly parking meter charges - 70.05 09/23/2022  41-01-65000

7/26-8/25/22 980431441-00003
9914396245 Monthly tablet charges for Aug2022 43532 09/23/2022  10-02-80300

7/26-8/25/22 98043 1441-00006

Check Total: 3,443.90
Vendor: 5255 WEST CENTRAL MUNICIPAL CONFERENC] Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
0010296-IN FY23 Membership dues 16,854.74 09/23/2022  10-01-60100

Check Total: 16,854.74
Vendor; 5503 WEX HEALTH, INC Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
0001581819-IN Monthly participant and debit card fee- 301.75 09/23/2022  10-01-40999

Aug2022

Check Total: 301.75
Vendor: 0207 ZENGER'S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
INV-Z-63357 Thread repair kit for sweeper #1 56.75 09/23/2022  09-01-64000

Check Total: 56.75
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Total for Check Run: 271,320.78
Total of Number of Checks: 72
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Accounts Payable
Manual Check Proof List

DA

User: cperez

e SR ANKLIRN

EST. 1892

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference
Vendor: 0149 AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC.

331007 09/07/2022
300724 37,538.88 09/07/2022 Purchase of one vehicle 10-20-80200
Total for Check 37,538.88
Total for 0149 37,538.88
Total Checks: 37,538.88
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THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

NUMBER 2223-R-

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS APPROVING THE CONFIDENTIALITY OF CERTAIN EXECUTIVE
SESSION MINUTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
APRIL ARELLANO, Village Clerk

IRENE AVITIA
GILBERT J. HAGERSTROM
JOHN JOHNSON
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 09/19/22
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Illinois 60131



RESOLUTION NUMBER 2223-
